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General Election - 11/03/2020

Audit Random Seed 92076602804272786701
Audit Risk Limit 0.040

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest 89155
Total CVRs in CVR Export File 89155
Total Ballot Cards Audited 146
Number of Audit Rounds 2

Round Summary 1 2 Total
Ballot Cards Audited 141 5 146
Discrepancies (Audited Contests) 0 0 0
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests) 3 0 3
Disagreements (Audited Contests) 0 0 0
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests) 0 0 0

Audited Contests
Presidential Electors - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %

Joseph R. Biden / Kamala D. Harris W 43772 1520 1.70489597
Donald J. Trump / Michael R. Pence L 42252
Jo Jorgensen / Jeremy "Spike" Cohen L 1200
Kanye West / Michelle Tidball L 255
Howie Hawkins / Angela Nicole Walker L 205
Don Blankenship / William Mohr L 169
Bill Hammons / Eric Bodenstab L 94
Mark Charles / Adrian Wallace L 71
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente / Darcy G. Richardson L 38
Brian Carroll / Amar Patel L 35
Phil Collins / Billy Joe Parker L 34
Gloria La Riva / Sunil Freeman L 32
Joe McHugh / Elizabeth Storm L 25
Brock Pierce / Karla Ballard L 23
Kyle Kenley Kopitke / Nathan Re Vo Sorenson L 21
Princess Khadijah Maryam Jacob-Fambro / Khadijah Maryam Jacob Sr. L 17
Dario Hunter / Dawn Neptune Adams L 16
Blake Huber / Frank Atwood L 12
Alyson Kennedy / Malcolm Jarrett L 11
Joseph Kishore / Norissa Santa Cruz L 10
Jordan "Cancer" Scott / Jennifer Tepool L 7
Tom Hoefling / Andy Prior L 2
Kasey Wells / Rachel Wells L 0



Todd Cella / Timothy Bryan Cella L 0

State Representative - District 46 - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
Daneya Esgar W 24118 4586 5.1438506
Jonathan Ambler L 19532
John Pickerill L 1673

Proposition 114 (STATUTORY) - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
No/Against W 43796 2366 2.65380517
Yes/For L 41430

United States Senator - Vote For 1 Choice W/L Votes Margin Diluted Margin %
John W. Hickenlooper W 42791 693 0.77729796
Cory Gardner L 42098
Raymon Anthony Doane L 1720
Daniel Doyle L 533
Stephan "Seku" Evans L 308
Danny Skelly L 2
Michael Sanchez L 0
Bruce Lohmiller L 0



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 141

Unaudited Contest
Discrepancies Recorded 3
No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected
Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement
101-7-3 Yes No No
101-38-35 Yes No No
101-55-6 Yes No No
101-59-19 Yes No No
101-66-26 Yes No No
101-77-37 Yes No No
101-78-45 Yes No No
101-92-32 Yes No No
101-95-11 Yes No No
101-105-3 Yes No No
101-142-47 Yes No No
101-146-3 Yes No No
101-161-25 Yes No No
101-175-22 Yes No No
101-177-49 Yes No No
101-184-9 Yes No No
101-187-10 Yes No No
101-188-9 Yes No No
101-206-27 Yes No No
101-222-29 Yes No No
101-280-23 Yes No No
101-324-32 Yes No No
101-325-5 Yes No No
101-328-8 Yes No No
101-328-36 Yes No No
101-337-36 Yes No No
101-349-4 Yes No No
101-362-19 Yes No No
101-371-3 Yes No No
101-374-14 Yes No No
101-394-4 Yes No No
101-399-10 Yes No No
101-419-12 Yes No No



101-422-1 Yes No No
101-436-35 Yes No No
101-442-32 Yes No No
101-466-25 Yes No No
101-483-36 Yes No No
101-518-18 Yes No No
101-523-28 Yes No No
101-526-28 Yes No No
101-528-2 Yes No No
101-548-15 Yes No No
101-568-6 Yes No No
101-586-2 Yes No No
101-588-43 Yes No No
101-593-37 Yes No No
101-607-49 Yes No No
101-656-20 Yes No No
101-669-47 Yes No No
101-672-12 Yes No No
101-701-21 Yes No No
101-719-32 Yes No No
101-720-40 Yes No No
101-766-14 Yes No No
101-784-44 Yes No No
101-788-1 Yes No No
101-828-11 Yes No No
101-849-41 Yes No No
101-856-47 Yes No No
101-858-12 Yes No No
101-905-59 Yes No No
101-907-38 Yes No No
101-919-13 Yes No No
101-921-46 Yes No No
101-929-26 Yes No No
101-930-32 Yes No No
101-943-44 Yes No No
101-946-32 Yes No No
101-979-10 Yes No No
101-1010-15 Yes No No
101-1031-1 Yes Yes No
101-1039-10 Yes Yes No
201-35-32 Yes No No
201-44-9 Yes No No
201-48-45 Yes No No



201-62-47 Yes No No
201-66-23 Yes No No
201-93-9 Yes No No
201-103-35 Yes No No
201-121-20 Yes No No
201-135-41 Yes No No
201-135-45 Yes No No
201-141-8 Yes No No
201-142-21 Yes No No
201-143-7 Yes No No
201-146-44 Yes No No
201-147-23 Yes No No
201-154-37 Yes No No
201-171-32 Yes No No
201-175-32 Yes No No
201-176-11 Yes No No
201-178-39 Yes No No
201-186-23 Yes No No
201-192-11 Yes No No
201-210-14 Yes No No
201-244-38 Yes No No
201-246-14 Yes No No
201-253-26 Yes No No
201-267-42 Yes No No
201-279-21 Yes No No
201-301-14 Yes No No
201-312-44 Yes Yes No
201-332-35 Yes No No
201-344-17 Yes No No
201-347-26 Yes No No
201-358-44 Yes No No
201-380-11 Yes No No
201-385-27 Yes No No
201-423-12 Yes No No
201-436-34 Yes No No
201-458-13 Yes No No
201-477-38 Yes No No
201-499-29 Yes No No
201-503-5 Yes No No
201-504-33 Yes No No
201-504-49 Yes No No
201-524-12 Yes No No
201-539-20 Yes No No



201-563-38 Yes No No
201-574-35 Yes No No
201-578-46 Yes No No
201-579-23 Yes No No
201-591-20 Yes No No
201-619-21 Yes No No
201-627-22 Yes No No
201-631-2 Yes No No
201-632-8 Yes No No
201-645-17 Yes No No
201-647-31 Yes No No
201-667-14 Yes No No
201-678-35 Yes No No
201-711-17 Yes No No
201-719-27 Yes No No
201-724-3 Yes No No
201-735-40 Yes No No
201-742-33 Yes No No
201-757-17 Yes No No
201-773-7 Yes No No
201-809-30 Yes No No
201-826-27 Yes No No



Round 2

Ballot Cards Audited 5

No Discrepancies Recorded
No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected
Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement
101-58-39 Yes No No
101-431-48 Yes No No
101-800-35 Yes No No
101-939-44 Yes No No
201-710-22 Yes No No
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